Non-current liabilities

Deferred taxation 23,571,884   10,352,616   -   33,924,500

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 49,477,743   1,642,230   (4,383,426)   46,736,547

Share capital and reserves

Unappropriated Profit 567,741,481   20,849,747   -   588,591,228

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------(Rupees '000)--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------(Rupees '000)--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Page 14

OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

30 June 2021 -

without the

impact of note 3.1

and 3.2

IFRS-16

(Note 3.1)

GIDC

(Note 3.2)

31 June 2021 -

as presented

30 June 2020 -

as previously

reported

IFRS-16

(Note 3.1)

GIDC

(Note 3.2)

30 June 2020 -

restated

Statement of profit or loss

Sales - net 251,610,001   (12,506,448)   -   239,103,553   244,856,754   (11,931,511)   -   232,925,243

Operating expenses 71,918,782   (1,741,388)   -   70,177,394   66,560,465   (1,230,138)   -   65,330,327

Finance and other income 8,562,555   5,416,418   -   13,978,973   21,749,789   12,066,346   -   33,816,135

Workers' profit participation fund 7,056,187   (267,432)   -   6,788,755   7,529,732   68,249   -   7,597,981

Taxation 39,361,361   (1,909,440)   -   37,451,921   42,983,233   440,502   -   43,423,735

Profit for the year 94,706,194   (3,171,770)   -   91,534,424   100,081,671   856,222   -   100,937,893

Earnings per share - basic and diluted (Rupees) 22.02   (0.74)   -   21.28   23.27   0.20   -   23.47

Statements of cash flows

Cash flows from operating activities

Profit before taxation 134,067,555   (5,081,210)   -   128,986,345   143,064,904   1,296,724   -   144,361,628

Adjustments for:

Depreciation 11,754,820   (1,741,388)   -   10,013,432   11,782,166   (1,230,138)   -   10,552,028

Workers' profit participation fund 7,056,187   (267,432)   -   6,788,755   7,529,732   68,249   -   7,597,981

Exchange loss/ (gain)  on lease -   2,211,109   -   2,211,109   -   (4,148,536)   -   (4,148,536)

Interest income on lease -   (7,627,527)   -   (7,627,527)   -   (7,917,810)   -   (7,917,810)

Changes in:

Trade debts (54,217,775)   5,420,940   (2,461,482)   (51,258,317)   (82,889,031)   4,951,326   2,316,149   (75,621,556)

Trade and other payables (2,795,837)   -   2,461,482   (334,355)   11,401,257   -   (2,316,149)   9,085,108

Net cash generated from operating activities 47,389,052   (7,085,508)   -   40,303,544   22,546,538   (6,980,185)   -   15,566,353

Cash flows from investing activities

Interest received 1,727,317   4,473,893   -   6,201,210   6,248,210   4,868,139   -   11,116,349

Lease payments received -   2,611,615   -   2,611,615   -   2,112,046   -   2,112,046

Net cash used in investing activities (13,742,691)   7,085,508   -   (6,657,183)   (28,645,719)   6,980,185   -   (21,665,534)

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------(Rupees '000)----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------(Rupees '000)--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Page 15

OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

4 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

4.1 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

[…]

Closing liability 180,536   122,337

Expense recognized is as follows:

Current service cost 243,637   187,752

Net interest (income)/ cost (18,695)   25,979

224,942   213,731

Remeasurement gain recognized in other comprehensive income:

Remeasurement gain on defined benefit obligation 56,303   21,429

Remeasurement gain on plan assets 63,103   16,583

119,406   38,012

2021 2020

Significant actuarial assumptions used were as follows:

Withdrawal rate Low Low

Mortality rate

Discount rate 10.00% 9.25%

Salary increase rate 10.00% 9.25%

Weighted average duration of the obligation 10.09 years 10.46 years

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------(Rupees '000)--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

The calculation of the defined benefit obligation is sensitive to assumptions set out above. The following table summarizes how

the impact on the defined benefit obligation at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased) as a result of a

change in respective assumptions:

Adjusted SLIC 2001-2005

Page 34

OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

Change in

assumption

 Increase in

assumption

 Decrease in

assumption

Discount 1%   (133,781)   165,214

Salary increase 1%   128,721   (109,977)

Withdrawal 10%   1,018   (1,027)

 1 year

setback

 1 year set

forward

Mortality   (986)   979

Plan assets comprise:

Quoted Unquoted Total Quoted Unquoted Total

Term deposit receipts -   684,493   684,493   -   543,199   543,199

Cash and bank balances -   17,941   17,941   -   9,635   9,635

-   702,434   702,434   -   552,834   552,834

2021 2020

The expense is recognized in the following:

Operating expenses - profit or loss   119,848   121,796

General and administration expenses - profit or loss   46,386   33,087

Technical services   58,708   58,848

   224,942   213,731

10.6

------------------------(Rupees '000)------------------------

The Company expects to make a contribution of Rs 405.968 million to the employees' Gratuity fund during the next financial

year and expected expense for the next year amounts to Rs 225.432 million.

This includes an amount of Rs 5,038 million (2020: Rs 2,562 million) received from customers on account of additional revenue

and related sales tax due to enhanced gas price incentive as explained in note 27.3.

Funds covered were invested within limits specified by regulations governing investment of approved retirement funds in